

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, April 5, 2022

3:30 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1399 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the March 15, 2022 Public Works and Infrastructure

Committee Meeting

2022-1445 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the March 24, 2022 Special Called Public Works and

Infrastructure Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

New Day Project

III. DISCUSSION

Water and Sewer Website

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2022-1225 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

REN - Asphalt Cement Cutback and Emulsified (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1210222 for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R& D). The contract consists of supplying liquid adhesive to be utilized for roadway repairs or construction to bond old asphalts with new asphalts. Awarded to Infinite Estates, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$142,160.00

2022-1265 Commission District(s): All

REN - Water Meter Upgrade and Replacement Program (Annual Contract - 3rd Renewal of 3 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.1133840 and 1133841 for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). These contracts consist of the provision and management of upgrade and replacement of existing water meters and new water meter installations. Awarded to RTS Water Solutions, LLC and Grid One Solutions, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,800,000.00

2022-1157 Commission District(s): All Districts.

A Resolution of the Governing Authority of DeKalb County, Georgia, to Adopt a Comprehensive Master Trail Development Plan by 2023

New Agenda Items:

2022-1286 Commission District(s): 3 & 7

SS - Phase II of Bandalong Trash Trap Project (Construction of the Servicing Area): for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Consists of the completion of the purchase and installation of a river litter trap and boom system. Recommend award to Site Engineering, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$65,343.00.

2022-1323 Commission District(s): 2 and 6

LB - Invitation No. 21-101463 North Decatur Road Roundabout Improvements (120 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of the construction of mini-roundabouts at the North Decatur Road intersections with Springdale Road and Oakdale Road, including related curb, ramps, and sidewalks. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: S D & C, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$627,165.71.

2022-1325 Commission District(s): All

Infrastructure Committee

CO - Consent to Assignment of Contract No. 1176858 from Otto Environmental Systems North American, Inc. to Duramax Holdings, LLC: for use by PW-Sanitation. Consists of the Consent to Assignment to transfer remaining funds and contract term to Duramax Holdings LLC, dba Otto Environmental Systems. No change in the contract's terms, conditions or prices.

2022-1337 Commission District(s): All

REN - HDPE Pipe Liners (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1223623 for use by Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). Consists of providing High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipe liners. Awarded to Contech Engineered Solutions, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$476,000.00.

2022-1367 Commission District(s): All

RA - Ratification of PO No. 1283762 for the Animal Crematory (Emergency): for use by the Department of Public Works - Sanitation. Consists of the ratification of the purchase of the incinerator that replaced the existing incinerator that reached end of life. Recommend approval to ratify the emergency service from Bestech Environmental Recourse, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed \$137,221.00.

2022-1384 Commission District(s): 2 & 6

Change Order to Agenda Item 2020-0509 & 2021-2153 Water and Sewer Facilities Project PI0009400 Buford Hwy/SR13 from Afton Ln/CS8 to Shallowford Terrace/CS750 for an additional \$1,825,771.89

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC